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July 21, 2021 

 

Via electronic mail 

Honorable Conrad A. Johnson 

Honorable Emily I. DeVoe 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  

Office of Administrative Law Judge 

Piatt Place, Suite 220 

301 Fifth Avenue 

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

 

RE: Docket Nos. A-2020-3019859, A-2020-3020178; Application of 

Pennsylvania-American Water Company to Acquire Valley Township’s 

Water Treatment and Distribution and Wastewater Collection and 

Conveyance System 

Dear Administrative Law Judges Johnson and DeVoe: 

 Enclosed please find a copy of the following testimony, submitted on behalf of Valley 

Township in the above-referenced matter: 

Supplemental Direct Testimony of Patrice Proctor, Chairwoman of the Board of 

Supervisors of Valley Township (Valley Township St. No. 1W-S and 1WW-S) 

 Copies have been served on all parties via electronic mail. Thank you. 

       Very truly yours, 

 

Matthew S. Olesh 

Enclosures 

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Cover Letter and Certificate of Service Only) 

 Nick Miskanic, Legal Assistant, Office of Administrative Law Judge 

 All parties of record 

Matthew S. Olesh 

215.665.3043 

matthew.olesh@obermayer.com 

www.obermayer.com 

 

 Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP 

Centre Square West 

1500 Market Street | Suite 3400 

Philadelphia, PA 19102-2101 

P: 215.665.3000 

F: 215.665.3165 

   



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Matthew Olesh, Esq., hereby certify that I have served a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Supplemental Direct Testimony upon the parties list below in accordance with the 

requirements of 52 Pa. Code §§ 1.54 (relating to service by a party) via electronic mail.

Susan Simms Marsh
Pennsylvania American Water Company
852 Wesley Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
Susan.Marsh@amwater.com

Erika McLain
PUC Bureau Of Investigation And 
Enforcement
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120
ermclain@pa.gov 

Erin K. Fure
Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor
Harrisburg, PA  17101
efure@pa.gov

Christine M. Hoover 
Erin L. Gannon
Harrison W. Breitman
Office of Consumer Advocate
Forum Place
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101
choover@paoca.org
egannon@paoca.org
hbreitman@paoca.org

David P. Zambito, Esq.
Jonathan P. Nase, Esq.
Cozen O'Connor
17 North Second Street
Suite 1410
Harrisburg, PA 17101
jnase@cozen.com
dzambito@cozen.com

Dated:  July 21, 2021 /s/ Matthew Olesh
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